PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Louis LIEN	03/20/2001
Annie WU	03/20/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	USA Sports, Inc.
Street Address:	2516 Fairway Park Drive
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77092

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11422650

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)446-2424

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 832-446-2400

Email: WCPatent@counselip.com

Correspondent Name: Wong Cabello

Address Line 1: 20333 SH 249, Ste 600 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	211-0005USC1
-------------------------	--------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sean McDermott

Total Attachments: 6

source=RecordationCVR#page1.tif source=Assignment_2110005USC1#page1.tif source=Assignment_2110005USC1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019231 FRAME: 0580

500268183

CH \$40,00

source=Assignment_2110005USC1#page3.tif source=Assignment_2110005USC1#page4.tif source=Assignment_2110005USC1#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019231 FRAME: 0581

RECORDATION FORM PATENT		
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Louis LIEN - 03/20/2001	Name: USA Sprorts, Inc.	
Annie WU - 03/20/2001	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 2516 Fairway Park Drive	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	City: Houston	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: TX	
Government Interest Assignment	Country 110	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 77092	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Ser. No. 11/422,650 filed 06/07/2006, which is a continuation of Ser. No. 10/862,294 filed 06/07/2004 (abandoned) and is a continuation of 09/758,770 filed 01/11/2001 (now U.S. Pat. No. 6,746,380. Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) ached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:	
Name: Sean McDermott	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address: Chasewood Bank Building	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 20333 SH 249, Ste 600	Enclosed	
Officet Address. 20000 011 249, Ste 000	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Houston	8. Payment Information	
State: TX Zip: 77070	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 832-446-2416		
Fax Number: 832-446-2424	b. Deposit Account Number 501922(211-0005USC1)	
Email Address: WCPatentt@counselip.com	Authorized User Name Sean McDermott	
9. Signature: /Sean McDermott/	01 MAY 2007	
Signature	Date	
Sean McDermott - Reg. No. 49,000	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, LOUIS LIEN, ANNIE WU, EUGENE SEGOVIA, RICK BYRD and ROBERT TANKO are the inventors of the invention titled WEIGHT PLATE, the application for patent which was filed on January 11, 2001 as application Serial No. 09/758,770; and

WHEREAS. USA SPORTS, INC., a Texas corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the aforesaid invention, and in and to said application and any divisional, continuing or reissue application describing said invention, throughout the world, and the entire right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world:

NOW. THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to us in hand paid by USA SPORTS, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world, and said application for United States Letters Patent and any and all divisions, confinuations and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof to said Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 011787 FRAME: 0235 PATENT

We further covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon request, promptly execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; and that if said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation application, or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such disclaimer without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors or other legal representatives.

We do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon request, promptly communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to us, and to willingly testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested to do so.

EXECUTED on this the 20 th day of March, 2001.

LOUIS LIEN

ANNIE WU

Cugeni Degar

NA

ROBERT TANKO

-2-

PATENT REEL: 011787 FRAME: 0236

PATENT

STATE OF TEXAS

Ş \$

COUNTY OF HARRIS

\$

BEFORE ME, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared, LOUIS LIEN, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE on this 20 day of March

. 2001

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My Commission Expires:

SUZAN SURJANI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 1, 2004

STATE OF TEXAS

\$ 6

COUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared, ANNIE WU, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE on this 20 day of march 2001.

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

V.Commission Expires.

SUZAN SURJANI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

AUGUST 1, 2004

-3-

PATENT

REEL: 011787 FRENTE: 0237

STATE OF TEXAS

ŝ

COUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared, ROBERT TANKO, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE on this 20 day of March

V. Commission Expires: **BUZAN SURJANI** MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 1, 2004

nutser or stamped father or nothery.

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared, EUGENE SEGOVIA, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE on this 20th day of Warch

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

Av Commission Expires:

SUZAN SURJANI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

AUGUST 1, 2004 Inter of Stamper Point of Bonary.

-4-

PATENT REEL: 011787 FRAME: 0238

PATENT

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

ş

BEFORE ME, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared, RICK BYRD, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE on this 2 day of April

My Commission Expires: Slept 33, 303

AMY L. ANDERSON

Printed or stampers comes comery.

Christian County

My Commission Expires Sept. 23, 2003

-5-

RECORDED: 05/10/2001

PATENT REEL: 011787 FRAME: 0239

PATENT

RECORDED: 05/01/2007 REEL: 019231 FRAME: 0587